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Jarora.

When not to
take effect.

CHAPTER 68.
[H.F.No.8510

AN ACT TO FURTHER DEFINE THE QUALIFICATIONS OF
JURORS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. No person shall be drawn na a grand or
petit juror, nor shall any person be competent to serve as
either a grand or petit juror at more than one term of the
district court in any one year.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 20, 1889.

KlkL»ke,
M*me fixed.

Wheniw* to
take

CHAPTER 69.
[H. F. No. 702.1

AN ACT TO FIX THE NAME OF A LAKE FORMERLY KNOWN
AS ELK LAKE.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. That the lake known for many years to the
Indians and early explorers as Elk Lake, situated in Bel-
trami county, in section twenty-two (22) of town one hun-
dred and forty-three (143) north, range thirty-six (36)
west, fifth (5th) principal meridian, shall be known and
designated hereafter on all official maps of the state, and
named in all county and state records referring to the same
as "Elk Lake."

SEC. 2. No edition of any school geography published
subsequent to January one (1), eighteen hundred and
ninety (1890), which contains any map giving any name to
the lake specified in section one (1), other than "Elk Lake",
shall be used in the schools of this state.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be \a force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 23, 1889.


